
 

 

DG Harry Lippincott 

hlippin1@comcast.net 

 

1stVDG Lynn Harriman 

lpcdharriman@gmail.com 

 

2ndVDG Frank Bega 

frankbega@frontier.com 

 

Zone Chair Margie Walters 

tomargie@centurytel.net 

Club Presidents 
Chewelah Valley 

Dianne Dorrance 

didorrance@gmail.com 

Spokane Valley 

Clayton Whitaker 

cl_whitaker@comcast.net 

Rockford 

Bill Benson 

william.r.benson@gmail.com 

Liberty Lake 

Mary Jo Buckingham 

mbuckingham@cvsd.org 

Spokane SPD 

Terry Griner 

tgriner@comcast.net 

 

 

 

Zone  E -9  News le t t e r  
Decembe r  2017  

ZC  Ma r g i e  Wa l t e r s  “Se r ves”  t he  News  

Welcome to all new Lions! 

Monthly Reports:  I hope you remembered to send in your report by the 20th 
amidst the holiday activities. 

District Governor: DG Harry thanks all the clubs that have increased mem-
bership this year. Our district has made a good start with 77 new members. 

CAMP STIX: See attached auction form  for donations to the Camp Stix auc-
tion on March 10 2018. 

Spring Conference: All clubs are encouraged to participate in the Contests 
and Awards at the Spring conference on April 20-22.  Information for all of 
the contest and awards is in the back of your roster book.(club scrapbook, club 
brochure, business card, website, musical comedy or performance, Tall Tales, 
Achievement) 

LERC: If your club donates money, glasses and volunteers for LERC you are 
eligible for a TRIFECTA  award. Contact Ken Cook for more information. 

kcook12@roadrunner.com 

District Website: Contact Tammy Callahan to post club activities on the web-
site. tammy@ebvdesigns.com 

Centennial Service Challenge: Pediatric Cancer is  a  new focus for the Cen-
tennial Challenge. Camp Journey is a camp in Post Falls that focuses on Pedi-
atric Cancer. Donations can be made to assist  children with scholarships to the 
camp. Contact: lionlaurawintersteen@gmail.com for information 

LCIF: Sight First serves as a leading member of Vision 2000, the global ini-
tiative for the elimination of  avoidable blindness . Our donations can make a  
difference. 

Upcoming  official visitations: 

Zone Chair:  

January 2-SPD 

January 3-Chewelah Valley, Liberty Lake 

January 8-Rockford 

District Governor: 

January 17-Chewelah Valley, Liberty Lake 

January 22-Rockford 


